



**DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER DISTRICT  
CAMMACK SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: **February 7, 2025**

Prepared By: Gina Muhlhauser

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Performance Pipelining, Inc. 1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, Illinois 61350	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366	Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 232 E. Lancaster Road Harmony, PA 16037	National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington Street Chicago, IL 60612
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes


Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 24,452.77	\$ 24,452.77	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 26,825.00				
2A	8" Sanitary Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV	3,750	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,750.00				
2B	10" Sanitary Sewer Main Cleaning and CCTV	1,620	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 15.61	\$ 25,288.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,300.00				
3A	8" Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation - CIPP	3,750	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 149,625.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 169,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 176,250.00				
3B	10" Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation - CIPP	1,620	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 66,420.00	\$ 42.11	\$ 68,218.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 155,520.00				
3C	Lateral Reinstatement	55	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70.74	\$ 3,890.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00				
3D	Protruding Taps (Undistributed)	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 301.86	\$ 3,018.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00				
4	Point Repair Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
5A	Remove Steps	20	EA	\$ 66.80	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.78	\$ 555.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
5B	Reset Frame	2	EA	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 2,039.40	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,777.78	\$ 5,555.56	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00				
5C	Interior Manhole Frame Seal	2	EA	\$ 284.05	\$ 568.10	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 833.33	\$ 1,666.66	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
5D	6" Manhole Drop	2	EA	\$ 1,053.17	\$ 2,106.34	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
5E	8" Internal Manhole Drop	1	EA	\$ 1,729.39	\$ 1,729.39	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
6	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,666.67	\$ 1,666.67	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
7	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,947.59	\$ 9,947.59	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 332,319.23		\$ 279,087.00		\$ 355,532.77		\$ 399,035.00		\$ 372,560.00		\$ 563,395.00				

**MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	
MA1-3C	Remove Lateral Reinstatements	55	EA	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ (50.00)	\$ (2,750.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (55.00)	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00
MA1-3E	Lateral Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	55	EA	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 4,722.22	\$ 259,722.10	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 259,875.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 339,350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 231,000.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE</b>				\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 192,555.00	\$ 4,722.22	\$ 259,972.10	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 259,820.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 344,850.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 244,750.00

**TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATES**

<b>\$ 471,642.00</b>	<b>\$ 612,504.87</b>	<b>\$ 658,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 717,410.00</b>	<b>\$ 808,145.00</b>
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

Certified by:   
 Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.  
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10000127  
 Date 11-Feb-25

